Lee County Board Of County Commissioners				
Agenda	Item Summary	Blue Sheet N	o. 20041111	
pprove budget amended receipts and approp	Iment resolution riations for FY0.	ns, Interfund transfers, and tran 3-04.	sfers from reserves to	
<b><u>ARY</u></b> : The Board must	t approve budge	t amendments and transfers from	n reserves.	
LISHES: Allows the	execution of Int	erfund transfers and payments of	of outstanding debts to	
<u>ORY</u> :		3. MEETING DATE:		
* C1	A	09-14-	2004	
	T/PURPOSE:	6. <u>REQUESTOR OF INFO</u>	RMATION:	
	3	A COMMISSIONED		
			ounty Administration	
ADMIN.			idget Services	
		DV. Tour Main	Pudget Services	
		<b>Br:</b> <u>Iony Majul</u> ,	Buuget Services	
	· · · · · ·			
IENDATIONS:				
9. <u>RECOM</u>	IMENDED API	PROVAL:		
C D	E	F	G	
		Budget Services	County Manager	
sources A	torney	CLAM ghlox		
0	OA	OM Risk GC	1) A C	
4	1,107 128.A	Sugilar at or at su	100-201	
l			9.1	
		,	9.1	
			<u> </u>	
APPROVED DENIED			<u> </u>	
			<u> </u>	
DENIED		RECEIVED BY		
DENIED DEFERRED		RECEIVED BY COUNTY ADMIN: PD 9104	<u> </u>	
DENIED DEFERRED		GUNTY ADMINE 19 GUINY 4 Dh		
DENIED DEFERRED		COUNTY ADMIN: 419 9-104		
	Agenda pprove budget amend d receipts and approp <u>RY</u> : The Board must <u>LISHES</u> : Allows the ORY: <u>C/</u> <u>5. REQUIREMEN</u> (Specify) <u>STATUTE</u> ORDINAN ADMIN. CODE <u>x</u> OTHER s, it is necessary to p get transfers and budg s. See attachment A. <u>ENDATIONS</u> : <u>9. RECOM</u>	Agenda Item Summary   pprove budget amendment resolution   d receipts and appropriations for FY0 <b>RY</b> : The Board must approve budget   LISHES: Allows the execution of Int   ORY:   C   S. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE:   (Specify)   STATUTE   ORDINANCE   ADMIN.   CODE   x   OTHER   s, it is necessary to process certain the get transfers and budget amendment resonance in the set transfe	Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet N   approve budget amendment resolutions, Interfund transfers, and transfers and appropriations for FY03-04. Item and receipts and appropriations for FY03-04.   Image: RY: The Board must approve budget amendments and transfers from LISHES: Allows the execution of Interfund transfers and payments of CORY: 3. MEETING DATE:   Image: Comparison of Comparison of Interfund transfers and payments of Comparison of Comparison of Interfund transfers and payments of Comparison of Comparison of Interfund transfers and payments of Comparison of Comparison of Interfund transfers and payments of Comparison of Comparison of Interfund transfers and payments of Comparison of Comparison of Interfund transfers and payments of Comparison of Comparison of Interfund transfers and payments of Comparison of	

•.

#### Attachment A

		AMENDMENT					
Fund #	EUND NAME	AMOUNT	<b>REVENUE SOURCE</b>	APPROPRIATION	REASON		
48730	LCU Capital Improvements	235,119	Interfund Transfer	Reserves	To transfer into LCU Capital Fund the ami that is remaining in the GES acquisition fund as per F	REVENUE SOURCE	APPROPRIATION
15501	MSTU-Building Reserves	447.500	interfund Transfer	Reserves	To reimburse Fund for over payments of project 208649 expenses paid from 15501 funds.		GC5890148730.509910
18640	Imp Fee-Comm Pk-Galeway	118,250	Imp Fee Revenues	Interfund Transfer	To record additional Revenue & Transfer to General Fund for loan repayment.	GC5810115501.381000.930100	GC5690115501.509910
18602	Imp Fee-Comm Pk-NFM/Alve	84,300	Imp Fee Revenues	Interfund Transfer	To record additional revenue a transfer to General Fund for loan repayment.	GC5000018640.363270.9001	GC5810118640.509110.T00100
00100	General Fund	118,250	Interfund Transfer	Réserves	To record additional Revenue & Transfer to General Fund for loan repayment.	GC5000018602.363270.9001	GC5810118802.509110.T00100
00100	General Fund	84,300	Interfund Transfer	Reserves	To record additional loan payment from Fund 18640.	GC5810100100.381000.918640	GC5890100100.509910
30100	Capital Improvements Fund	17.743	Interfund Transfer	Reserves	To record additional loan payment from Fund 18602.	GC5810100100.381000.918602	GC5890100100.509910
30100	Capital improvements Fund	16 300	Donation Revenue	CIP Project	To transfer funds from fund 12200 to close the fund.	GC5810130100.381000.912200	GC5890130100.509910
17500	Transportation Trust	153,269	Interfund Transfer	Reserves	To record additional Revenue & increase project by same amount.	20199930100.386900.9061	20199930100.506540
00100	General	90,000	Grant - Contribution	Other Grants & Aid	Greater 9th cent gas tax receipts	GC5810117500.381000.922561	GC5890117500.509910
22560	Road Imp Series 93 DS	1,529,486	9th Cent Gas Tax		Tax Collector law suit settlement remaining amount	FC5540800100.337100.9001	FC5540800100,508309,1109
LLOUV	Node http delies as DO	1,328,400	adi Celif (242 19X	Interlund Transfer	To reduce budget which is shifting to a new subfund	GC5000022560.312300.9000	GC5810122560.509110 T17500
22561	Road Imp Rev Note 03	2,993,297	an a	Reserves	To reduce budget which is shifting to a new subfund		GC5890122560.509940
22301	Road with Key Note 02	£,883,287	9th Cent Gas Tax	Interest	To establish budgets	GC5000022561.312300.9000	GB5419022561.507210
			investment interest	Interfund Transfer	To establish budgets	GC5000022561,36100,9000	GC5810122561.509110.T17500
				Reserves	To establish budgets		GC5890122561.509910
23681	Cap & Tran Ref 03 Debi Service	2,210,297	interest on investments	Reserves	To establish budgets	GC5000023681,381100,9000	GC5890123681.509918
			interfund Transfer		To establish budgets	GC5810123681.381000.942110	000000120001.000018
35212	University Overlay Landscaping	5,000	Sub- fund Transfer	interest	To increase budget to reflect transfer in	GC5810135212.38190.935209	80671835212.507210
10401	MSTBU Restricted	5,123	Misc. Transfers	Salaries	To increase budget to reflect transfer in	Various	
26069	MSBU loan-Triple Crown	4,692	Interfund Transfer	Interfund Transfer/ other debt svcs	To increase budget to reflect transfer in	GC5810126069.381000.922969	KD5133110401.501210
22969	Triple Crown	4,692	Interfund Transfer	Interfund Transfers	To increase budget to reflect transfer in	Various	various
10400	MSTBU Restricted	6,835	Interfund Transfer	Other Contracted Services	To increase budget to reflect transfer in		GC5810122969.509110.T26069
10400	MSTBU Restricted	26,345	Interfund Transfer	Other Contracted Services	To increase budget to reflect transfer in	GC5810110400.381000.935214	GD5133110400.503490
						GC5810110400.381000.935284	GD5133110400.503490
				Budget Transfers			
		TRANSFER					
Eund #	FUND NAME	AMOUNT	EROM	10	REASON	Fb du	-
48702	LCU-GES Acquisition	235,119	Reserves	Interfund Transfer	To transfer into LCU Capital Fund the amt that is remaining in the GES acquisition fund as per Fi	FROM	ĨQ
23669	Series 1999A Debt Service	17.373	Reserves	Arbitrage Rebate	To cover payment of arbitarge rebate.		GC5810148702.509190.T48730
15501	MSBU-Bidg Reserves	37.648	Reserves	Program-Permit Issuance	Transfer budget to cover salary of position transferred to different program.	GC5890123669.509910	GB5199023689.504983
00100	Generat	100.000	Reserves	Legal Services		GC5890115501.509910	LC5240815501.501210
12200	Flint Pen Acquisition	9.893	Reserves	CIP Project	Outside legal services for County Attorney for various issues	GC5890100100.509910	DB5140300100.503120
12200	Flint Pen Acquisition	17,743	Reserves	Interfund Transfer	To transfer budget to project to cover final expenses.	GC5890112200.509910	20099912200.503490
30100	Capital improvements Fund	100,000	CIP Project	CIP Project	To transfer funds to 30100 to close the fund.	GC5890112200.509910	GC5810112200.509110.T30100
30100	Capital Improvements Fund	135,200	CIP Project	CIP Project	To transfer budget from JC Hot Water Boller Replacement to Justice Center Chiller Plant.	20867930100.506540	20864630100.506540
30100	Capital improvements Fund	5,568	CIP Project		To transfer budget from Sports Complex Freight Elevator to Admin Buildinging Elevator Upgrade	s. 20200830100.503490	20871630100.503490
30100	Capital Improvements Fund	23.006	CIP Project	CIP Project	To transfer budget from Sports Complex Gutter Replacement to Sports Complex Concourse Flo		20185730100.503490
30100	Capital improvements Fund	23,005		CIP Project	To transfer budget from Sports Complex Gutler Replacement to Red Sox improvements.	20200730100.503490	20201030100.506540
30100	Capital Improvements Fund	375	Reserves	CIP Project	To transfer budget to project to cover final expenses.	GC5890130100.509910	20870530100.506540
			Reserves	CIP Project	To transfer budget to project to cover final expenses.	GC5890130100.509910	20867430100.503490
00100	General	50,000	Reserves	Land, Bidg Rental	To transfer budget to cover additional rent expenses from the move to a new location,	GC5890100100.509910	KJ5520400100.504410
35209	University Landscape Draw IV	5,000	Improvement Construction	Interfund Transfer	To transfer budget to cover interest expense	80671835209.506540	GC5810135209.509190.T3512
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	00011000200.000340	GG3010133209.309190.13512

Amending the Budget of MSBU Building Reserves-Fund 15501 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the MSBU Building Reserves-Fund 15501 budget for \$447,500 of the unanticipated revenue from Capital Improvement Fund and an appropriation of a like amount for reserves and;

WHEREAS, the MSBU Building Reserves-Fund 15501 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

Prior Total: Additions	ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$13,622,186
GC5810115501.381000.930100	Transfer from Fund 30100	447,500
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$14,069,686
Prior Total: Additions	APPROPRIATIONS	\$13,622,186
GC5890115501.509910	Reserves for Contingencies	447,500
Amended Total Appropriations		\$14,069,686

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the MSBU Building Reserves-Fund 15501 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Attest: Charlie Green, Ex-Officio Clerk BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: \_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

Amending the Budget of Imp Fees-Comm Pk Gateway-Fund 18640 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Imp Fees-Comm Pk Gateway-Fund 18640 budget for \$118,250 of the unanticipated revenue from the Flint Pen Fund and an appropriation of a like amount for reserves and;

WHEREAS, the Imp Fees-Comm Pk Gateway-Fund 18640 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

Prior Total: Additions	ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$68,616
GC5000018640.363270.9001	Impact Fees-Community Parks	118,250
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$186,866
Prior Total: Additions	<b>Appropriations</b>	\$68,616
GC5810118640.509110.T00100	Transfer to Fund 00100	118,250
Amended Total Appropriations		\$186,866

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the Imp Fees-Comm Pk Gateway-Fund 18640 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: \_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

Amending the Budget of Imp Fees-Comm Pk NFM/Alva-Fund 18602 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Imp Fees-Comm Pk NFM/Alva-Fund 18602 budget for \$84,300 of the unanticipated revenue from the Flint Pen Fund and an appropriation of a like amount for reserves and;

WHEREAS, the Imp Fees-Comm Pk NFM/Alva-Fund 18602 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

Prior Total: Additions	ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$211,058
GC5000018602.363270.9001	Impact Fees-Community Parks	84,300
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$295,358
Prior Total: Additions	APPROPRIATIONS	\$211,058
GC5810118602.509110.T00100	Transfer to Fund 00100	84,300
Amended Total Appropriations		\$295,358

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the Imp Fees-Comm Pk NFM/Alva-Fund 18602 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Attest: Charlie Green, Ex-Officio Clerk BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: \_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

Amending the Budget of General Fund 00100 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the General Fund 00100 budget for \$202,550 of the unanticipated revenue from the Community Park Impact Fees and an appropriation of a like amount for interfund transfer and;

WHEREAS, the General Fund 00100 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

#### ESTIMATED REVENUES

Prior Total: Additions		\$329,827,174
GC5810100100.381000.918640 GC5810100100.381000.918602	Transfer from Fund 18640 Transfer from Fund 18602	118,250 84,300
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$330,029,724
Prior Total: Additions	APPROPRIATIONS	\$329,827,174
GC5890100100.509910	Reserves for Contingencies	202,550
Amended Total Appropriations		\$330,029,724

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the General Fund 00100 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: \_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

DOC TYPE YA LEDGER TYPE BA

S:\DATA\OPS\EMMA\WORD\FORMS\CIP\FY 03-04\CLEANUP RESOLUTION-00100 (8-25-04).DOT

Amending the Budget of Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 budget for \$17,743 of the unanticipated revenue from the Flint Pen Fund and an appropriation of a like amount for reserves and;

WHEREAS, the Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

Prior Total: Additions	ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$136,311,490
GC5810130100.381000.912200 20199930100.366900.9061	Transfer from Fund 12200 Donation-Estero Assoc of Realtors	17,743 16,300
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$136,345,533
Prior Total: Additions	APPROPRIATIONS	\$136,311,490
GC5890130100.509910 20199930100.506540	Reserves for Contingencies Improvements Construction	17,743 16,300
Amended Total Appropriations		\$136,345,533

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the Capital Improvements-Fund 30100 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: Charlie Green, Ex-Officio Clerk BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: \_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

FUND NAME: Flint Pen Acquisition DA	ATE: <u>8-25-04</u> BATC	H NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: <u>03-04</u> FUND NO.: <u>1220</u>	0 DOC. TYPE: <u>YB</u> LEDGE	R TYPE: <u>BA</u>
TO: Various	Various	
(Division Name)	(Program Na	
NOTE:Please list the account number below Business Unit (dept/div, program, fur (Example: BB 5120100100.503450)	in the following order: nd, subfund); Object Account; Sub	sidiary; Subledger
Account Number	Object Name	DEBIT
20099912200.503490 GC5810112200.509110.T30100	Other Contracted Services Transfer to Fund 30100	\$ 9,893 17,743
TOTAL TO:		<u>\$ 27,636</u>
FROM: Non-Departmental	Reserves	
(Division Name)	(Program Na	me)
Account Number	Object Name	<u>CREDIT</u>
GC5890112200.509910	Reserve for Contingency	\$ 27,636
TOTAL FROM: <u>EXPLANATION</u> : To provide budget to close	e out fund 12200.	<u>\$ 27,636</u>
DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DAT	E DEPARTMENT HEAD SIG	NATURE/DATE
DBO: APPROVAL DENIAL	4 74141	8-26-04
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL 🗹 DENIAL 🔄		<u>9/1/04</u> DATE
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL DENIAL	CO. MANAGER SIGNATU	RE DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:	BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNAT	URE
BA. NO AUTH	CODE TRANS DA	TE

FISCAL YEAR: 03-0	04 FUND NO.: 30	100 DOC. TYPE: <u>YB</u> LEDG	ER TYPE: <u>BA</u>
TO:	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Capital Pro	
	Division Name)	(Program N	
,		(Togram I	(anto)
Business Unit	account number belo t (dept/div, program, 3 5120100100.50345)	ow in the following order: fund, subfund); Object Account; Su 0)	ıbsidiary; Subledge
Account Num	lber	Object Name	<u>DEBIT</u>
20864630100.506540 20871630100.503490 20185730100.503490 20201030100.506540 20870530100.506540 20867430100.503490	) ) )	Improvements Construction Other Contracted Services Other Contracted Services Improvements Construction Improvements Construction Other Contracted Services	\$ 100,000 135,200 5,568 23,006 51 375
TOTAL TO:			<u>\$ 264,200</u>
FROM:	Various	Variou	
	(Division Name)	(Program N	√ame)
Account Num	<u>ber</u>	Object Name	<u>CREDIT</u>
20867930100.506540 20200830100.503490 20200730100.503490 GC5890130100.5099	) )	Improvements Construction Other Contracted Services Other Contracted Services Reserves for Contingencies	\$ 100,000 135,200 28,574 426
TOTAL FR	OM:		<u>\$ 264,200</u>
EXPLANATION: To	provide additional f	unding for various CIP projects.	
DIVISION DIRECTO	DR SIGNATURE/DA	TE DEPARTMENT HEAD SI	GNATURE/DATE
DBO: APPROVAL		+ > 1	<b>8-30-04</b> URE DATE
OPS. MGR.: APPRO	VAL <u>DENIAL</u>	OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE	<u> 9/1/04</u> DATI
CO. MGR.: APPROV	AL DENIAL _	CO. MANAGER SIGNAT	URE DATI
BCC APPROVAL DA	ATE:	BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNA	TURE
BA. NO	4 T 170	H CODE TRANS D	

FUND NAME: MSBU-Bldg	Reserves DATE:8/26/04	BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03/04 FU	ND NO.: <u>15501</u> DOC. TYPE: <u>YI</u>	BLEDGER TYPE: <u>BA</u>
TO: Development	tal Services	Permit Issuance
(Division	the factor of th	Program Name)
NOTE: Please list the account Business Unit (dept/div (Example: BB 512010	number below in the following order: v, program, fund, subfund); Object Ac 0100.503450)	: ccount; Subsidiary; Subledger
Account Number	Object Name	DEBIT
LC5240815501.501210	Salaries	\$37,648
TOTAL TO:		\$37,648
FROM: Non-Departmental		Reserves
(Divisio	on Name) (	Program Name)
Account Number	Object Name	CREDIT
GC5890115501.509910	Reserve for Contingen	cy 37,648
TOTAL FROM:		<u>\$37,648</u>
EXPLANATION:.To cover sa	alary for transferred position.	
DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGN	ATURE/DATE DEPARTMENT	HEAD SIGNATURE/DATE
DBO: APPROVAL	DENIALOPS, ANALYST	S. Savio - 8/26/04 SIGNATURE DATE
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL		- 9/1/04
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL	_ DENIAL CO. MANAGER	SIGNATURE DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:		N SIGNATURE
BA. NO	AUTH CODE	TRANS DATE

FUND NAME: General Fund	DATE: August 30, 2004	BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: <u>03-04</u> FUND NO.: <u>0</u>	0100 DOC. TYPE: <u>YB</u>	LEDGER TYPE: <u>BA</u>
TO: County Attorney		Litigation
(Division Name)	(Pr	ogram Name)
NOTE: Please list the account number be Business Unit (dept/div, program (Example: BB 5120100100.5034	n, fund, subfund); Object Acc	ount; Subsidiary; Subledger
Account Number	Object Name	DEBIT
DB5140300100.503120	Legal Services	\$ 100,000
TOTAL TO:		<u>\$ 100,000</u>
FROM: Non-Departmental		Reserves
(Division Name)	(P1	rogram Name)
Account Number	Object Name	CREDIT
GC5890100100.509910	Reserve for Contingency	\$ 100,000
TOTAL FROM:		<u>\$ 100,000</u>
EXPLANATION: For outside legal serv	ices for various issues, per B	luesheet #2004?.
DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/I	DATE DEPARTMENT H	EAD SIGNATURE/DATE
DBO: APPROVAL K DENIAI	Regimeld K.	Kanton 8/31/04
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL <u>DENIAL</u>		ATURE DATE
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL DENIA		SIGNATURE DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:		RICHATIDE

BA. NO. \_\_\_\_\_ AUTH CODE \_\_\_\_\_ TRANS DATE \_\_\_\_\_

BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE

Amending the General Fund #00100 Budget for unanticipated receipts for Fiscal Year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the General Fund #00100 budget for \$90,000 of unanticipated receipts from contribution proceeds and an appropriation of a like amount for other grants and aid;

WHEREAS, the General Fund #00100 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

Prior Total: Additions	ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$329,827,174
FC5540800100.337100.9001	Contribution – Tax Collector	\$90,000
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$329,917,174
Prior Total: Additions	APPROPRIATIONS	\$329,827,174
FC5540800100.508309.1109	Other Grants and Aid	\$90,000
Amended Total Appropriations		\$329,917,174

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the General Fund #00100 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: \_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

FUND NAME: T	riple Crown Ct	DATE: 8-31-04	BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 0	3 <u>-04</u> FUND NO.: 3	35284 DOC. TYPE: <u>YB</u>	LEDGER TYPE: <u>BA</u>
TO: M	SBU – Triple Crown		BU –Triple Crown Ct
	(Division Name)	ł	(Program Name)
NOTE: Please list the account number below in the following order: Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger (Example: BB 5120100100.503450)			
Account N	umber	Object Name	DEBIT
GC5810135284.50	9110.T10400	Interfund transfer to 1	0400 \$ 26,345
TOTAL TO:			<u>\$ 26,345</u>
FROM:	MSBU-Triple Crown	Ct MSI	BU-Triple Crown Ct
	(Division Name)	(	(Program Name)
Account Nu	umber	Object Name	CREDIT
GC5810135284.50	9110.T22969	Interfund Transfer to 2	22969 \$ 26,345
TOTAL I	FROM:		<u>\$ 26,345</u>
EXPLANATION:			10400

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE	DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATUR	E/DATĘ /
DBO: APPROVAL DENIAL	Cary agostino	8/31/04
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL DENIAL	OPS. ANALYST SIGNATURE OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE	DATE 9/1/04 DATE
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL DENIAL	CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE	DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:		
	BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE	
BA. NO AUTH CO	DE TRANS DATE	

Amending the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400, for \$ 26,345 of the unanticipated revenue from Interfund Transfer funding and an appropriation of a like amount for Other Contracted Services and;

WHEREAS, the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

### **ESTIMATED REVENUES**

Prior Total: Additions		\$ 4,139,564
GC5810110400.381000.935284	Interfund Transfer from 35284	\$ 26,345
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$ 4,165,909
Prior Total: Additions	APPROPRIATIONS	\$ 4,139,564
GD5133110400.503490	Other Contracted Services	\$ 26,345

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK

Amended Total Appropriations

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

\$ 4,165,909

Bγ: \_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

DOC TYPE YA LEDGER TYPE BA

S:\DATA\OPS\CARYN\FY 03-04 CLEAN UP 10400.DOT

FUND NAME: Bal Isle Sewer	DATE: 8 <u>-31-04</u> BA	ATCH NO.:		
FISCAL YEAR: 03 <u>-04</u> FUND NO.	: 35214 DOC. TYPE: <u>YB</u> LEI	OGER TYPE: <u>BA</u>		
TO: Non Departmen	tal Interfund	Transfer		
(Division Name		n Name)		
NOTE:Please list the account number Business Unit (dept/div, progra (Example: BB 5120100100.50	am, fund, subfund); Object Account;	Subsidiary; Subledger		
Account Number	Object Name	DEBIT		
GC5810135214.509110.T10400	Interfund Transfer to 10400	\$ 6,835		
TOTAL TO:		<u>\$_6,835</u>		
FROM: <u>Non – Departmental/ 1</u>				
(Division Name	e) (Program	n Name)		
Account Number	Object Name	<u>CREDIT</u>		
GC5810135214.509110.T22969 80727535214.507210	Interfund Transfer to 22969 Interest	\$ 6,424 \$ 411		
TOTAL FROM:		<u>\$ 6,835</u>		
EXPLANATION: To correct budget for year end				
DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE	E/DATE DEPARTMENT HEAD	SIGNATURE/DATE		
	Carry Chief	tim 8/31/04		
DBO: APPROVAL 🗹 DENIA	OPS. ANALYST SIGN			
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL DENIA		9/1/04		
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL DENL	AL CO. MANAGER SIGNA	ATURE DATE		
BCC APPROVAL DATE:	BCC CHAIRMAN SIGN	NATURE		
BA. NO A	AUTH CODE TRANS	DATE		

Amending the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400, for \$ 6,835 of the unanticipated revenue from Interfund Transfer funding and an appropriation of a like amount for Other Contracted Services and;

WHEREAS, the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

#### **ESTIMATED REVENUES**

Additions		\$ 4,132,729
GC5810110400.381000.935214	Interfund Transfer from 35214	\$ 6,835
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$ 4,139,564
Prior Total: Additions	APPROPRIATIONS	\$ 4,132,729
GD5133110400.503490	Other Contracted Services	\$ 6,835
Amended Total Appropriations		\$ 4,132,729

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the MSTBU Restricted, Fund 10400 is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK

Prior Total

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY:

DEPUTY CLERK

Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

DOC TYPE YA Ledger Type BA

S:\DATA\OPS\CARYN\FY 03-04 CLEAN UP 10400.DOT

FUND NAME: University Overlay	DATE: 8-31-04 B	ATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03 <u>-04</u> FUND NO.: 2606	55 DOC. TYPE: <u>YB</u> LI	EDGER TYPE: <u>BA</u>
TO: <u>MSBU loan- Univ. Overlay</u>	MSBU loan	- Univ. Overlay
(Division Name)		am Name)
NOTE:Please list the account number below Business Unit (dept/div, program, fu (Example: BB 5120100100.503450)	nd, subfund); Object Account	; Subsidiary; Subledger
Account Number	Object Name	DEBIT
GC5810126065.509110.T10401	Interfund transfer to 10401	\$ 1,950
TOTAL TO:		<u>\$ 1,950</u>
FROM: Non Departmental	Res	serves
(Division Name)	(Progra	m Name)
Account Number	Object Name	<u>CREDIT</u>
GC5890126065.509940	Reserve for Cash Balance	\$ 1,950
TOTAL FROM:		<u>\$ 1,950</u>
		<u></u>
EXPLANATION: To provide budget to cover	er Interfund Transfer to 10401	l.
DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DAT		
/	$\sim$	signature/date
DBO: APPROVAL <u>V</u> DENIAL	OPS. ANALYST SIGN	$\Delta U = \frac{5}{31/94}$
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL <u> </u>		9/1/0-1
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL DENIAL		
BCC APPROVAL DATE:		
BA. NO AUTH	CODE TRAN	S DATE

FUND NAME: Colonial Rd Ext. Impr.	DATE: 8-31-04	BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03 <u>-04</u> FUND NO.: 104	18 DOC. TYPE: <u>YB</u>	LEDGER TYPE: <u>BA</u>
TO: <u>Colonial Rd Extension Impr</u> (Division Name)		1. Extension Impr. gram Name)
NOTE: Please list the account number below Business Unit (dept/div, program, fr (Example: BB 5120100100.503450	und, subfund); Object Accou	nt; Subsidiary; Subledger
Account Number	Object Name	DEBIT
GC5810110418.509190.T10401	Sub-Fund transfer to 10401	\$ 3,173
TOTAL TO:		<u>\$_3,173</u>
FROM: <u>Non Departmental</u> (Division Name)		ram Name)
Account Number	Object Name	CREDIT
GC5890110418.509910	Reserve for Contingencies	\$ 3,173
TOTAL FROM:		<u>\$ 3,173</u>
EXPLANATION: To provide budget to cov	ver Interfund Transfer to 104	01.
DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DAT	TE DEPARTMENT HEA OPS, ANALYST STG	AD SIGNATURE/DATE 6 June 8/31/04 GNATURE DATE
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL 🔟 DENIAL _	OPS. MGR. SGNAT	<u>q///</u> URE DATE
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL DENIAL	CO. MANAGER SIG	NATURE DATE

BCC APPROVAL DATE:			
	BCC CHA	AIRMAN SIGNATURE	
BA. NO	AUTH CODE	TRANS DATE	<u>_</u> _

Amending the MSTBU Operations, Fund 10401 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the MSTBU Operations, Fund 10401, for \$ 5,123 of the unanticipated revenue from Interfund Transfer funding and an appropriation of a like amount for Salaries and;

WHEREAS, the MSTBU Operations, Fund 10401 shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

#### **ESTIMATED REVENUES**

Prior Total: Additions		\$	370,609
GC5810110401.381900.910418 GC5810110401.381000.926065	Sub-Fund Transfer from 10418 Interfund Transfer from 26065	\$ \$	3,173 1,950
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$	375,732
Prior Total: Additions	APPROPRIATIONS	\$	370,609
KD5133110401.501210	Salaries	\$	5,123
Amended Total Appropriations		\$	375,732

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the MSTBU Operations, Fund 10401 is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: Charlie Green, Ex-Officio Clerk BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: \_\_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

DOC TYPE YA Ledger Type BA

S:\DATA\OPS\CARYN\RESOLUTIONS\FY 03-04 CLEAN UP FOR LIBBY.DOT

FUND NAME: Uni	versity Landscape Drav	vIV_DATE:_8/26/04BATCI	H NO.:
FISCAL YEAR: 03	3/04 FUND NO.: <u>_352</u>	209 DOC. TYPE: <u>YB</u> LEDG	ER TYPE: BA
TO:	Non-Departmental	Non-Departm	ental
	(Division Name)	(Program Na	me)
Business Un	e account number belov it (dept/div, program, fu B 5120100100.503450)	w in the following order: and, subfund); Object Account; Subs )	sidiary; Subledger
Account Nur	nber	Object Name	<u>DEBIT</u>
GC5810135209.509	190.T35212	Subfund Transfer to 35212	\$5,000
TOTAL TO:			\$5,000
FROM:	Public Resources	MSTBU	
	(Division Name)	(Program Na	me)
Account Nur	nber	Object Name	<u>CREDIT</u>
80671835209.50654	0	Improvement Construction	\$5,000
TOTAL FROM:			<u>\$5,000</u>
EXPLANATION:. 7	o transfer funding to pa	ay for interest op commercial paper	
<b>DIVISION DIRECT</b>	OR SIGNATURE/DAT	TE DEPARTMENT HEAD SIG	
DBO: APPROVAL	DENIAL	OPS. ANALYST SIGNATUR	
OPS. MGR.: APPRO	OVAL DENIAL	OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE	q/1/04 DATE
CO. MGR.: APPRO	VAL DENIAL	CO. MANAGER SIGNATU	RE DATE
BCC APPROVAL D	DATE:	BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNAT	URE
BA. NO	AUTH	CODE TRANS DA'	ГЕ

Amending the MSTBU Project-University Overlay Landscaping, Fund 35212, to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the MSTBU Project-University Overlay Landscaping, Fund, for \$5,000 of the unanticipated revenue from Interfund Transfer, and an appropriation of a like amount for Interest expenditures and;

WHEREAS, the MSTBU Project-University Overlay Landscaping, Fund 35212, shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

#### **ESTIMATED REVENUES**

Prior Total: Additions		\$330,564
GC5810135212.381900.935209	Subfund Transfer	\$ 5,000
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$335,564

#### **APPROPRIATIONS**

Prior Total: Additions		\$3	30,564
80671835212.507210	Interest	\$	5,000
Amended Total Appropriations		\$3:	35,564

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the MSTBU Project-University Overlay Landscaping, Fund 35212, is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: Charlie Green, Ex-Officio Clerk BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: \_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

FUND NAME:	General Fund	DATE: 8-31-04	BATCH NO.:
FISCAL YEAR	: 03 <u>-04</u> FUND NC	D.: 00100 DOC. TYPE: <u>YB</u> I	LEDGER TYPE: <u>BA</u>
TO:	Economic Develop (Division Name		c Development gram Name)
NOTE: Please list the account number below in the following order: Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subl (Example: BB 5120100100.503450)			nt; Subsidiary; Subledger
Account	Number	Object Name	<u>DEBIT</u>
KJ5520400100.	504410	Land, Bldg, Parking Rental	\$ 50,000
TOTAL TO:			<u>\$ 50,000</u>
FROM:	Non-Departmen		eserves
	(Division Nam	ne) (Prog	ram Name)
Account	Number	Object Name	<u>CREDIT</u>
GC5890100100	500010	Reserves for Contingencies	\$ 50,000
	.309910	Reserves for Contingencies	\$ \$50,000

<u>EXPLANATION</u>: To provide budget to cover additional operating and rental expenditures that were unforeseen.

DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DATE	DEPARTMENT HEAD SIGNATUR	RE/DATE
DBO: APPROVAL <u>DENIAL</u>	Caryn agostino	8/31/04
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL <u></u> DENIAL	OPS. ANALYST SIGNATURE	DATE 9///04 DATE
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL DENIAL	CO. MANAGER SIGNATURE	DATE
BCC APPROVAL DATE:	BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNATURE	
BA. NO AUTH COL	DE TRANS DATE	

FUND NAME: Series 1999A Debt Serv DATE: August 19, 2004 BATCH NO.:				
FISCAL YEAR: 03-04	FUND NO.: <u>23669</u>	DOC. TYPE: <u>YB</u>	LEDGER TYPE: <u>BA</u>	
TO: Gov	ernmental Debt	In	terfund Transfer	
	vision Name)		Program Name)	
NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order: Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger (Example: BB 5120100100.503450)				
Account Numbe	r C	Dbject Name	DEBIT	
GB5199023669.504983	A	Arbitrage Rebate	\$ 17,373	
TOTAL TO			¢ 17 272	
TOTAL TO:			<u>\$17,373</u>	
	vernmental Debt		terfund Transfer	
()	Division Name)	1)	Program Name)	
Account Numbe	<u>r C</u>	bject Name	<u>CREDIT</u>	
GC5890123669.509910	R	leserve for Contingend	cies \$17,373	
TOTAL FROM	1:		<u>\$17,373</u>	
EXPLANATION: To cover payment of arbitrage rebate.				
DIVISION DIRECTOR	SIGNATURE/DATE	DEPARTMENT	HEAD SIGNATURE/DATE	
DBO: APPROVAL $\nu$	/	James Lews	~ 8/19/04	
OPS. MGR.: APPROVA	L DENIAL	the Me	SIGNATURE DATE	
CO. MGR.: APPROVA			SIGNATURE DATE	
BCC APPROVAL DAT	E:	BCC CHAIRMAN	N SIGNATURE	
			RANS DATE	

Amending the MSBU loan-Triple Crown, Fund 26069 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the MSBU loan- Triple Crown, Fund 26069, for \$ 4,692 of the unanticipated revenue from Interfund Transfer funding and an appropriation of a like amount for miscellaneous expendutires and;

WHEREAS, theMSBU loan-Triple Crown, Fund 22969 shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

#### **ESTIMATED REVENUES**

Additions		\$	185,786
GC5810126069.381000.922969	Interfund Transfer from 22969	\$	4,692
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$	190,478
Prior Total: Additions	APPROPRIATIONS	\$	185,786
GC5810126069.509110.T22969 GB5331026069.507310	Interfund Transfer to 22969 Other Debt Service Costs	\$ \$	(38,849) 43,541
Amended Total Appropriations		\$	190,478

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the MSBU loan-Triple Crown, Fund 26069 is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK

Drior Total

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: \_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

DOC TYPE YA LEDGER TYPE BA OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

FUND NAME: MSTBU Restricted	DATE: 8-31-04 BATCE	I NO.:	
FISCAL YEAR: 03 <u>-04</u> FUND NO.: 1040	0 DOC. TYPE: <u>YB</u> LEDGER	R TYPE: <u>BA</u>	
TO: MSTBU Restricted	MSTBU Restr	icted	
(Division Name)	(Program Nat		
NOTE:Please list the account number below in the following order: Business Unit (dept/div, program, fund, subfund); Object Account; Subsidiary; Subledger (Example: BB 5120100100.503450)			
Account Number	Object Name	DEBIT	
GC5810110400.509110.T22969	Interfund transfer to 22969	\$ 69,886	
TOTAL TO:		<u>\$ 69,886</u>	
FROM: MSTBU Restricted	MSTBU Restr		
(Division Name)	(Program Nai	me)	
Account Number	Object Name	CREDIT	
GD5133110400.503490	Other Contracted Services	\$ 69,886	
TOTAL FROM: EXPLANATION: To provide budget to cove	er Interfund Transfer to 22969.	<u>\$_69,886</u>	
DIVISION DIRECTOR SIGNATURE/DAT	E DEBARTMENT HEAD SIG	NATURE/DATE	
	Paulal boats	8/3/04	
DBO: APPROVAL <u></u> DENIAL			
OPS. MGR.: APPROVAL DENIAL	OPS. ANALYST/SIGNATU OPS. MGR. SIGNATURE	$\frac{2}{9/1} \circ \frac{9}{100}$	
CO. MGR.: APPROVAL DENIAL	CO. MANAGER SIGNATU	RE DATE	
BCC APPROVAL DATE:	BCC CHAIRMAN SIGNAT	URE	
BA. NO AUTH	CODE TRANS DA	ТЕ	

Amending the Triple Crown, Fund 22969 to incorporate the unanticipated receipts into Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for the fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Triple Crown, Fund 22969, for \$ 4,692 of the unanticipated revenue from Interfund Transfer funding and an appropriation of a like amount for Interfund Transfers and;

WHEREAS, the Triple Crown, Fund 22969 shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

#### **ESTIMATED REVENUES**

Additions		\$ 400,000
GC5810122969.381000.910400 GC5810122969.381000.926069 GC5810122969.381000.935284	Interfund Transfer from 10400 Interfund Transfer from 26069 Interfund Transfer from 35284	\$ 69,886 \$ (38,849) \$ (26,345)
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$ 404,692
Prior Total: Additions	<b>APPROPRIATIONS</b>	\$ 400,000
GC5810122969.509110.T26069	Interfund Transfer to 26069	\$ 26,345
Amended Total Appropriations		\$ 404,692

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the Triple Crown, Fund 22969 is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation Accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK

Prior Total:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: \_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

Amending the Transportation Trust Fund #17500 Budget for unanticipated receipts for Fiscal Year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Transportation Trust Fund #17500 budget for \$153,269 of unanticipated receipts from interfund transfers and an appropriation of a like amount for reserves;

WHEREAS, the Transportation Trust Fund #17500 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

Prior Total: Additions	ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$35,086,818
GC5810117500.381000.922561	Transfer from Fund 22561	\$153,269
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$35,240,087
Prior Total: Additions	APPROPRIATIONS	\$35,086,818
GC5890117500.509910	Reserve for Contingencies	\$153,269
Amended Total Appropriations		\$35,086,087

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the Transportation Trust Fund #17500 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: Charlie Green, Ex-Officio Clerk BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: \_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

Amend Road Imp Ref Note 03 Fund 22561Budget for unanticipated receipts for Fiscal Year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Road Imp Ref Note 03 Fund 22561 budget for \$2,993,297 of unanticipated receipts from supportive housing grant proceeds and an appropriation of a like amount for interest, transfer and reserves;

WHEREAS, Road Imp Ref Note 03 Fund 22561 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

ESTIMATED REVENUES	
	\$5,100,000
9 <sup>th</sup> Cent Gas Tax	2,991,797
Investment Interest	1,500
	\$8,093,297
APPROPRIATIONS	\$5,100,000
	•••
Interest	61,081
	1,529,486 1,402,730
	-, • -, • + •
	\$8,093,297
	9 <sup>th</sup> Cent Gas Tax Investment Interest APPROPRIATIONS

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the Road Imp Ref Note 03 Fund 22561budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK

DEPUTY CLERK

#### BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

DOC TYPE YA

LEDGER TYPE BA

BY:

THE REPORT OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF A DAY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF A CONTRACT OF A CONT

Amend Cap & Tran Ref 03 DS Fund 23681 Budget for unanticipated receipts for Fiscal Year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Cap & Tran Ref 03 DS Fund 23681 budget for \$2,210,297 of unanticipated receipts from supportive housing grant proceeds and an appropriation of a like amount for reserve for fund balance;

WHEREAS, Cap & Tran Ref 03 DS Fund 23681 budget shall be amended to include the following amounts which were previously not included.

Prior Total: Additions	ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$42,156,171
GC5000023681.381100.9000 GC5810123681.381000.942110	Interest on Investments Transfer from 42110	1,500 2,208,797
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$44,366,468
Prior Total: Additions	APPROPRIATIONS	\$42,156,171
GC5890123681.509918	Reserve for Fund Balances	2,210,297
Amended Total Appropriations		\$44,366,468

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the Cap & Tran Ref 03 DS Fund 23681 budget is hereby amended to show the above additions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: Charlie Green, Ex-Officio Clerk BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY:

DEPUTY CLERK

CHAIRMAN

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

DOC TYPE YA Ledger Type BA

Amending the budget of the Road Imp S93 DS Fund 22560 to reduce Estimated Revenues and Appropriations for fiscal year 2003-2004.

WHEREAS, in compliance with Florida Statutes 129.06(2), it is the desire of the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, to amend the Road Imp S93 DS Fund 22560 budget by reducing estimated Revenues for \$1,529,486 for 9<sup>th</sup> Cent Gas Tax and a reduction of a like amount in Appropriations for Transfers and Reserves.

WHEREAS, the Road Imp S93 DS Fund 22560 shall be amended to reflect the following amounts.

#### **ESTIMATED REVENUES**

Prior Total: Reductions		\$9,353,107
GC5000022560.312300.9000	9th Cent Gas Tax	1,529,486
Amended Total Estimated Revenues		\$7,823,621
	APPROPRIATIONS	
Prior Total: Reductions		\$9,353,107
GC5810122560.509110.T17500 GC5890122560.509940	Transfer to 17500 Reserve for Cash Balance	1,376,218 153,268

Amended Total Appropriations

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida, that the Road Imp S93 DS Fund 22560 budget is hereby amended to show the above reductions to its Estimated Revenue and Appropriation accounts.

Duly voted upon and adopted in Chambers at a regular Public Hearing by the Board of County Commissioners on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

ATTEST: CHARLIE GREEN, EX-OFFICIO CLERK BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

\$7,823,621

BY: \_\_\_\_

DEPUTY CLERK

Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY